
Notification of transactions by Primary Insiders and Close Associates 

1  Details of the Primary Insider/Close Associate 

a) Name AHAG Vermögensverwaltung GmbH  

2  Reason for the notification  

a) Position/status Close associate of Harald Goetsch, Executive Vice President Central Europe 

b) Initial 

notification/Amendment 

Initial  

3  Details of Zalaris, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction 

monitor  

a) Name ZALARIS ASA 

b) LEI 549300XBITM62HH7HW18 

4  Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type 

of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted  

a) Description of the financial 

instrument, type of 

instrument 

Identification code 

Share 

b) Nature of the transaction Share sale 

c) Price(s) and volume(s) Price(s) Volume(s) 

  

59 

59 

59 

59,2 

59,4 

59 

61 

58,55554 

58,44938 

60 

59 

59 
 

  

-250 

-200 

-1150 

-750 

-112 

-750 

-1 

-7423 

-8154 

-21 

-6786 

-2 
 

  

d) Aggregated information 

— Aggregated volume 

— Price 
 

Aggregated Volume: 25599 Share 

Average Price: 59,21 

e) Date of the transaction 2021-02-25  

f) Place of the transaction Oslo Exchange 

 

 


