Notification of transactions by Primary Insiders and Close Associates

1	Details of the Primary Insider/Close Associate			
a)	Name	AHAG Vermögensverwaltung GmbH		
2	Reason for the notification	on .		
a)	Position/status	Close associate of Harald Goetsch, Executive Vice President Central Europe		
b)	Initial notification/Amendment	Initial		
3	Details of Zalaris, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor			
a)	Name	ZALARIS ASA		
b)	LEI	549300XBITM62HH7HW18		
4		sof the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type saction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	Share		
b)	Nature of the transaction	Share sale		
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)	
		59 59 59,2 59,4 59 61 58,55554 58,44938 60 59	-250 -200 -1150 -750 -112 -750 -1 -7423 -8154 -21 -6786 -2	
d)	Aggregated information — Aggregated volume — Price	Aggregated Volume: 25599 Share Average Price: 59,21		
e)	Date of the transaction	2021-02-25		
f)	Place of the transaction	Oslo Exchange		